U.S. District Court District of South Carolina (Charleston) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:06-cv-02195-CWH

Trademark Properties Inc et al v. A&E Television Networks Date Filed: 08/02/2006

et al

Assigned to: Honorable C Weston Houck

Cause: 28:1346 Breach of Contract

Jury Demand: Both

Nature of Suit: 190 Contract: Other

Jurisdiction: Diversity

Plaintiff

Trademark Properties Inc

a South Carolina Corporation

represented by Frank M Cisa

Cisa and Dodds LLP 622 Johnnie Dodds Blvd Mt Pleasant, SC 29464

803-881-3700 Fax: 843-881-2511

Email: frank@cisadodds.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff

Richard C Davis

an Individual

represented by Frank M Cisa

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

A&E Television Networks

a Joint Venture of the Hearst

Corporation

represented by Bruce P Keller

Debevoise and Plimpton 875 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022

212-909-6118

Email: bpkeller@debevoise.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jeremy Feigelson

Debevoise and Plimpton 875 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022

212-909-6230

Email: jfeigelson@debevoise.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Richard Ashby Farrier, Jr

Nelson Mullins Riley and Scarborough PO Box 1806 Charleston, SC 29402 843-720-4301

Fax: 843-720-4353 Email: raf@nmrs.com LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert H Jordan

Nelson Mullins Riley and Scarborough PO Box 1806 Charleston, SC 29402 843-534-4221 Fax: 843-534-4391 Email: robert.jordan@nelsonmullins.com LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert Bruce Shaw

Nelson Mullins Riley and Scarborough PO Box 11070 Columbia, SC 29211 803-799-2000 Email: bruce.shaw@nelsonmullins.com

LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

S Zev Parnass

Debevoise and Plimpton 875 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 212-909-6613 Email: szparnass@debevoise.com LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

ABC Inc

Defendant

NBC Universal

Defendant

Departure Films

an Entity of Unknown Origin

represented by Richard Ashby Farrier, Jr

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert H Jordan

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert Bruce Shaw

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

Doe 1-20

Inclusive

Counter Claimant

A&E Television Networks

represented by Richard Ashby Farrier, Jr

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert H Jordan

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert Bruce Shaw

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Counter Defendant

Trademark Properties Inc

Counter Defendant

Richard C Davis

Counter Claimant

Departure Films

an Entity of Unknown Origin

Counter Claimant

A&E Television Networks

Counter Claimant

A&E Television Networks

a Joint Venture of the Hearst

Corporation

V.

Counter Defendant

Trademark Properties Inc

Counter Defendant

Richard C Davis

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
08/02/2006	1	NOTICE OF REMOVAL by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks from Court of Common Pleas Charleston County, case number 06-CP-10-2822. (Filing fee \$ 350 receipt number 678046), filed by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit State Court Pleadings)(erav,) (Entered: 08/03/2006)
08/02/2006	2	Local Rule 26.01 Answers to Interrogatories by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks.(erav,) (Entered: 08/03/2006)
08/03/2006	4	AETN's and Departure Film's ANSWER to Complaint, COUNTERCLAIM against Trademark Properties Inc, Richard C Davis by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks, A&E Television Networks.(Jordan, Robert) (Entered: 08/03/2006)
08/03/2006	<u>5</u>	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks, Departure Films, A&E Television Networks re 1 Notice of Removal,, 4 Answer to Complaint, Counterclaim, 2 Local Rule 26.01 Answers to Interrogatories (Jordan, Robert) (Entered: 08/03/2006)
08/03/2006	<u>6</u>	NOTICE and Acknowledgment of receipt of Notice of Removal by Clerk of Court for Charleston County. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Executed Acknowledgment of Receipt of Filed Copy of Notice of Removal) (Jordan, Robert) (Entered: 08/03/2006)
08/03/2006	7	AMENDED DOCUMENT by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks, Departure Films, A&E Television Networks. Amendment to 5 Certificate of Service. (Jordan, Robert) (Entered: 08/03/2006)
08/08/2006	8	AMENDED NOTICE OF REMOVAL by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks, Departure Films, A&E Television Networks. Amendment to 1 Notice of Removal, (Attachments: # 1 State Court Complaint Exhibit A)(Jordan, Robert) Modified on 8/8/2006 by Clerk to correct text (erav,). (Entered: 08/08/2006)
08/14/2006	9	MOTION to Appear Pro Hac Vice by JEREMY FEIGELSON (Filing fee \$ 250 receipt number 690313) by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks. Response to Motion due by 9/1/2006 (Attachments: # 1 Affidavit APPLICATION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION) Proposed order is being emailed to chambers with copy to opposing

		counsel(Jordan, Robert) (Entered: 08/14/2006)
08/14/2006	<u>10</u>	MOTION to Appear Pro Hac Vice by S. ZEV PARNASS (Filing fee \$ 250 receipt number 690335) by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks. Response to Motion due by 9/1/2006 (Attachments: # 1 Affidavit APPLICATION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION) Proposed order is being emailed to chambers with copy to opposing counsel(Jordan, Robert) (Entered: 08/14/2006)
08/14/2006	<u>11</u>	MOTION to Appear Pro Hac Vice by BRUCE P. KELLER (Filing fee \$ 250 receipt number 690357) by Departure Films, A&E Television Networks. Response to Motion due by 9/1/2006 (Attachments: # 1 Affidavit APPLICATION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION) Proposed order is being emailed to chambers with copy to opposing counsel(Jordan, Robert) (Entered: 08/14/2006)
08/14/2006	12	ORDER granting 11Motion for Bruce P Keller to Appear Pro Hac Vice on behalf of defendants. Signed by Judge C Weston Houck on 8/14/06. (erav,) (Entered: 08/15/2006)
08/14/2006	13	ORDER granting 10Motion for S Zev Parnass to Appear Pro Hac Vice on behalf of defendants A&E Television Networks and Max Weissman Productions, Inc d/b/a Departure Films. Signed by Judge C Weston Houck on 8/14/06.(erav,) (Entered: 08/15/2006)
08/14/2006	<u>14</u>	ORDER granting 9Motion for Jeremy Feigelson to Appear Pro Hac Vice on behalf of defendants A&E Televisions Networks and Max Weissman Productions, Inc d/b/a Departure Films. Signed by Judge C Weston Houck on 8/14/06.(erav,) (Entered: 08/15/2006)
08/22/2006	<u>15</u>	REPLY by Trademark Properties Inc <i>Reply to Counterclaim</i> . (Cisa, Frank) (Entered: 08/22/2006)
08/22/2006	16	REPLY by Richard C Davis <i>Reply to Defendants Counterclaim</i> . (Cisa, Frank) (Entered: 08/22/2006)